

**Preliminary Evaluation Ranking**  
**Land and Water Conservation**  
2020

24 projects

Rank	Score	Project Number	Grant Applicant	Project Name	Grant Request	Applicant Match	Total	Cumulative Total
1	48.64	20-1276 A	Spokane County	Make Beacon Hill Public	\$500,000	\$2,711,500	\$3,211,500	\$500,000
2	46.14	20-1363 D	Othello	Lions Park Pride Rock Playground	\$500,000	\$509,000	\$1,009,000	\$1,000,000
3	45.55	20-1833 D	Seattle	North Rainier Land Banked Park	\$500,000	\$2,618,428	\$3,118,428	\$1,500,000
4	45.27	20-1648 D	Poulsbo	Play for All at Raab Park	\$370,000	\$379,824	\$749,824	\$1,870,000
5	45.05	20-1389 D	Pierce County	Sprinker Recreation Center Outdoor Improvements	\$500,000	\$13,609,000	\$14,109,000	\$2,370,000
6	44.45	20-1763 D	Lakewood	Wards Lake Park Enhancements Phase 1	\$500,000	\$1,460,430	\$1,960,430	\$2,870,000
7	43.09	20-1731 D	Renton	Gene Coulon Beach Park Trestle Bridge	\$500,000	\$999,572	\$1,499,572	\$3,370,000
8	42.91	20-1828 D	Seattle	Maple Wood Playfield Renovation	\$500,000	\$2,801,615	\$3,301,615	\$3,870,000
9	42.73	20-1746 D	Gig Harbor	Gig Harbor Sports Complex - Pickle-Bo Spot	\$500,000	\$2,664,100	\$3,164,100	\$4,370,000
10	41.86	20-1685 D	Snohomish County	State Route 530 (Oso) Slide Memorial	\$500,000	\$2,110,000	\$2,610,000	\$4,870,000
11	41.73	20-1431 D	Garfield Park and Recreation District	Garfield Pool Upgrades	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	\$5,370,000
12	40.77	20-1345 D	Sedro Woolley	Olmsted Park Development	\$500,000	\$807,000	\$1,307,000	\$5,870,000
13	40.45	20-1618 D	University Place	Cirque Park Renovation	\$363,628	\$363,629	\$727,257	\$6,233,628
14	40.23	20-1360 D	College Place	Lions Park Trails and Fishing Pond	\$500,000	\$889,233	\$1,389,233	\$6,733,628
15	40.09	20-1286 A	Monroe	East Monroe Heritage Site	\$500,000	\$2,317,500	\$2,817,500	\$7,233,628

**Preliminary Evaluation Ranking**  
**Land and Water Conservation**  
2020

16	40.05	20-1888 D	Walla Walla	Heritage Square Park Redevelopment	\$500,000	\$1,973,181	\$2,473,181	\$7,733,628
17	40.00	20-1643 D	Mountlake Terrace	Evergreen Playfield Infield Turf and Lights Phase 2	\$500,000	\$979,000	\$1,479,000	\$8,233,628
18	39.09	20-1818 D	Lake Stevens	Eagle Ridge Park Development	\$428,210	\$566,990	\$995,200	\$8,661,838
19	39.05	20-1798 A	Peninsula Metropolitan Park	Narrows Park West Acquisition	\$500,000	\$2,600,000	\$3,100,000	\$9,161,838
20	38.91	20-1858 C	Covington	Jenkins Creek Park Expansion	\$500,000	\$2,918,360	\$3,418,360	\$9,661,838
21	38.55	20-1943 D	Chelan	Lakeside Park Renovation	\$500,000	\$687,596	\$1,187,596	\$10,161,838
22	35.32	20-1533 C	King County	Little Lake Forest Trailhead Amenities	\$500,000	\$826,065	\$1,326,065	\$10,661,838
23	32.91	20-1305 D	Zillah	Zillah Splash Park	\$255,170	\$255,170	\$510,340	\$10,917,008
24	29.86	20-1671 D	Anacortes Port of	Cap Sante Marina RV Park	\$500,000	\$1,811,971	\$2,311,971	\$11,417,008
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$11,417,008</b>	<b>\$47,359,164</b>	<b>\$58,776,172</b>	